PQS-key components from
EPCOS cover the entire range
of products needed for success-
ful power factor correction.
All parts are carefully matched
to each other. With this unique
portfolio EPCOS is more than a

• Measuring current: X:5/X:1A • Graphic LCD-Display
(2 · 16 characters); alphanumeric
Versions and ordering codes
BR604 (4 steps) B44066R6004E230
BR6000-R6 (6 steps) B44066R6006E230
BR6000-R12 (12 steps) B44066R6012E230
BR6000-R12/F (12 steps)
(2nd auxiliary relay) B44066R6212E230
BR6000-R12/S485
(12 steps with RS485 interface) B44066R6412E230
BR6000-T6
(6 steps for dynamic PFC) B44066R6106E230
BR6000-T12
(12 steps for dynamic PFC) B44066R6112E230
BR6000-T12/S485
(12 steps for dynamic PFC,
interface RS485) B44066E6412E231
BR6000-T6R6
6 relay outputs, 6 transistor
outputs for mixed compensation
(standard/dynamic) B44066E6066E230
BR6000-T6R6/S485
6 relay outputs, 6 transistor
outputs for mixed compensation
(standard/dynamic) with
interface RS485 B44066E6466E230
MMI6000-R (standard version
with relay output) B44066M6000E230
MMI6000-T (dynamic version with
transistor output) B44066M6100E230
K
ey
 C
om

• Mounting: integrated DIN-rail
• Approval: cUL
Versions and ordering codes
J230 series B44066S****J230
N230 series B44066S****N230
TSM-LC (400 V): B44066T0* * *E402
TSM-HV (690 V): B44066T0050E690
B44066T0200E690
K
ey
 C
om
p
on
en
ts
©  E P C O S A G 2 0 0 9  · C o r p o r a t e C e n t e r  ·  E d i t i o n  0 3 / 2 0 0 9
O r d e r i n g  N o .  E P C : 2 6 0 2 5 - 7 6 0 0  ·  P r i n t e d  i n  G e r m a n y  ·  P B  0 3 0 9 4 .
Power Factor Correction:
Key Components
Important information: Some parts of this publication contain statements about the suitability of our products for certain areas of application. These statements are based on our
knowledge of typical requirements that are often placed on our products. We expressly point out that these statements cannot be regarded as binding statements about the suit-
ability of our products for a particular customer application. It is incumbent on the customer to check and decide whether a product is suitable for use in a particular application.
This publication is only a brief product survey which may be changed from time to time. Our products are described in detail in our data sheets. The Important Notes
(www.epcos.com/ImportantNotes) and the product-specific warnings and cautions must be observed. All relevant information is available through our sales offices.
Technical data
Series Reactors –
Antiresonance Harmonic Filter
Features
High harmonic loading capability, very low losses
High linearity to avoid choke tilt, low noise emission
Technical data
Voltage range: 400 V, 440 V, 690 V
Measurement output range: 10 … 100 kvar
Frequency: 50 or 60 Hz
Temperature protection: microswitch (NC)
Detuning factor: 5.67%, 7%, 14%
Ordering codes
B44066D****S*** / B44066D****M***
General information
We constantly strive to improve our products. Consequently, the products described in this
publication may change from time to time. The same is true of the corresponding product
specifications. Please check therefore to what extent product descriptions and specifications